STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS: ’ )

TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHATRMAN . DIvISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION
LiSA POLAK EDGAR (850) 413-6900
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANQ

2 %
NATHAN A. SKOP g :E,"o ‘_‘2
- re - pre ' ("'13 \|° m
Public Sertrice Qommission  £2 z
ze X 0
March 6, 2009 S 2 @
e O
[3 4]
STAFF’S SECOND DATA REQUEST
James L. Ade, P.L. ,
841 Prudential Drive
Suite 1400

Jacksonville, FL 32207

Re: Second Data Request Regarding Docket No. 080353-WUJ, Application for Increase in Water
Rates in Highlands County by Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Dear Mr. Ade:

Please provide staff with the following information to facilitate our review of Placid Lakes
Utilities, Inc.’s application.

1. Provide the actual number of customers for 2008.

2. Inregards to the MFR A-3 schedule Line 10, Remote Reader Installation costs, please

provide the completion date for this project and all invoices, signed contracts and/or
executive change orders.

In regards to the MFR A-3 schedule Line 13, provide all support documentation
showing the original cost of the retired truck. 1f original cost is not known, provide all

documentation, work papers, bases, and assumptions supporting the Utility’s
retirement adjustment of $10,000.

4. Please provide the employee bonus for the years 2005 through 2008.

. Inregards to the table on your Exhibit F, please supply the 2007 expenses for accounts x
633-Contractual  Services-Legal, 635-Contractual Services-Testing, and 673- c‘_" C_j
Miscellaneous Expenses. :T; o =

6. Please provide a copy of all invoices for 2007 and 2008 regarding the Auto Insurangé = 'a‘:’-_,
Policy premiums, the General Liability Policy premiums and the Workefs o 2
Compensation premiums. f ~ =

. Lae3

7. Please provide job detail reports, which should include a specific description of wotl¢ 2 <
performed for all consulting associated with Rate Case expense. 3 o ‘g:’

fon)
o U

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD & TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-085(0
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: httpz/www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.stateflus



James L. Ade, P.L.
Page 2
March 6, 2009

Please submit the requested information to the Office of Commission Clerk by March 20,
2009. If you have any questions, please contact me by phone at (850) 413-6934 or by email at

kristin.billingslea@psc state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

(2008

Kristin Billingslea
KB

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Billingslea, Bulecza-Banks, Fletcher, Walden)
Office of the General Counsel (Young)
Office of Commission Clerk (Docket 080353-WU)



